

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 22948/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in WPC No. 8515/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ALL INDIA CGHS EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR IA No.77559/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of recovery of the benefits already disbursed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR