

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23094/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in WPC No. 8515/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ALL INDIA CGHS EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5823-5824/2018 (III)

Date : 17-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR  
Mrs. Saroj Haresh Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Singla, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 5823-5824/2018

Application for impleadment is allowed.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of recovery of the benefits already disbursed.

Post the matters for hearing.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR