

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23094/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in WPC No. 8515/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ALL INDIA CGHS EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Union of India is directed to file its written response in terms of our order dated 15.11.2018.

Post after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR