

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23094/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in WP(C) No. 8515/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ALL INDIA CGHS EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER