

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2969/2019

ALL INDIA CGHS EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 132418/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 95700/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 03-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Saket Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Vijay Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Sanyya Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Prasad R, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Rajat Aneja, adv.
Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for intervention shall be considered by the
concerned Bench which hears the Civil Appeal.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

