

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(IA No. 177255/2022)

IN

Civil Appeal No(s). 2969/2019

ALL INDIA CGHS EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellants, we see no reason to entertain the instant application in the appeal of the present nature.

However, if the appellants have any other remedy in accordance with law, they may avail the same and all questions are left open in that regard to be urged in such proceedings, if any.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(A.S. BOPANNA)

.....J.
(S.RAVINDRA BHAT)

New Delhi
13th December, 2022

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2969/2019

ALL INDIA CGHS EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 177255/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 13-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Priyanka Mitra Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Saini, Adv.
Ms. Ridam Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Ms. Heena Naaz, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nring Chamwibo Zeliang, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.
Mr. Rajula, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (IA No. 177255/2022) seeking
clarification/ direction is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)