

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14525/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2025
in WPC No. 10475/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN RAILWAY PHARMACIST ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95317/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sonika Gill, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. G Hemalatha, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Dewasi, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Yasin, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav, Adv.
Ms. Sarita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sitara Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Boya Kranthi Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice on behalf of the respondent has been accepted
by Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR.
3. Tag with [C.A. No. 002969 / 2019](#).

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)